CITY OF AKRON DEPARTMENT OF SAFETY DIVISION OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING TRAFFIC CONTROL REGULATION

#5-2024

Under the authority granted by Title 7, Code of Ordinances of Akron, Ohio, 1993, the following traffic control regulations are hereby made:

Left Turn Lanes – Section 61-1

Hawkins Avenue, North, a distance of 170 feet north of its intersection with West Market Street. Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 47 feet north of its intersection with Marion Avenue. Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 66 feet south of its intersection with West Market Street.

Right Turn Lanes – Section 61-2

Hawkins Avenue, North, a distance of 85 feet south of its intersection with Wallhaven Circle.

Hawkins Avenue, North, a distance of 190 feet north of its intersection with West Market Street.

Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 70 feet north of its intersection with Westgate Circle.

Left or Straight Through Lanes – Section 61-5

Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 75 feet south of its intersection with West Market Street.

Straight or Right Turn Lanes – Section 61-7

Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 75 feet south of its intersection with West Market Street.

REPEAL

No Parking Any Time – Classification 25

Clearview Avenue, north side, from the west property line of East Avenue to a point 105 feet west thereof. (Order #32-1970) Left Turn Lanes – Section 61-1

Hawkins Avenue, a distance of 150 feet north and south of its intersection with Market Street. (Order #47-1968) Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 100 feet south of its intersection with Westgate Circle. (Order #18-1979) Hawkins Avenue, South, a distance of 200 feet south of its intersection with W. Exchange Street. (Order #18-1979)

Left or Straight Through Lanes – Section 61-5

Hawkins Avenue, a distance of 150 feet south of its intersection with Market Street; the second lane from the east curb. (Order #47-1968)

ml. B. Zm 3/26/24

Mike Lupica, P.E., PTOE Acting Traffic Engineer

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing order was filed with the Clerk of Council on ______ March 26, 2024

Mar R. Biviano

Sara Biviano Clerk of Council